Bench, New Delhi under Section 7 of Insolvency & Bankruptcy Code, 2016 for initiating Corporate

Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP) against the Company.As perthe application filed by the financial

creditor of the Company, the purported defaulted amount as on 31% March, 2019 is Rs.

1,04,39,98,947.78 (Rupees One Hundred Four Crores Thirty Nine Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Nine

Hundred Forty Seven and Seventy Eight Paisa). The Companyhasfiled its submissionin this regard.

You are requestedto take the sameonrecord.

Thanking you,

Yourstruly

For CLC Industries Limited
(Formerly known as SPENTEX INDUSTRIES LTD.)

Bharat Kapoor” mI
CompanySecretary and Compliance Officer